

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA



Ministry of Forests

ISTRUMENT NUMBER 143 Amendment

THIS AGREEMENT is made effective the 20th day of 1, 2023.

BETWEEN:

THE MINISTER OF FORESTS, on behalf of HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA Parliament Buildings
Victoria, British Columbia V8V 1X4

(the "Minister")

AND

INTERFOR CORPORATION BOX 49114, SUITE 3500 1055 DUNSMUIR STREET VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA V7X 1H7

Fax: 604-681-6892

(the "Licensee")

WHEREAS:

- A. The Licensee is the holder of Tree Farm Licence 23, dated March 1, 2020 ("TFL23").
- B. The licensee has provided consent on October 14, 2022, to delete 75,762 hectares of Crown land identified on the attached maps from Tree Farm Licence 23.

THEREFORE:

1. In accordance with Section 39.1(1) of the *Forest Act*, the Licensor, with the consent of the Licensee hereby changes the boundary and area of Tree Farm

Licence 23 by removing the areas as identified as Incomappleux Conservancy and Incomappleux Valley South Designated Area No. 1 (Part 13) on the attached map from Tree Farm Licence 23.

2. For the purposes of section 8(2) of the *Allowable Annual Cut Administration Regulation*, the area removed represents an allowable annual cut of 36,300 m3/year.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by the MINISTER OF FORESTS on behalf of His Majesty the King in Right of the Province of British Columbia in presence of:)	
Name)	
Assistant Degate Ministra Title Integrated Resource operation))) _	
Title Integrated Represe operation)	Signature of delegate of the MINISTER OF FORESTS
)	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by the LICENSEE in the presence of:)	
Shaker)	
Witness signature))	14400
UP Sustainability + Chief Forester) _) _	AU/UK
Title of authorized signatory)	Authorized Signatory
Stuart Card)	
Name of authorized signatory		

Attachments:

